TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ivax Dermatologicals, Inc.		09/25/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivax Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Biscayne Blvd.	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78568255	ULTRA MIDE
Serial Number:	78568260	ULTRA MIDE D
Serial Number:	78498531	IVAX DERMATOLOGICALS, INC.
Registration Number:	1629759	ULTRA MIDE 25
Registration Number:	1578499	AQUADERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7.729.06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0067

900060657

DP \$140,00 785682

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cyril Malloy, III
Signature:	/John Cyril Malloy, III/
Date:	10/18/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ivax- Assignment 2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0068 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS, APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION, AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, IVAX Dermatologicals, Inc., a Florida corporation, with an address of

4400 Biscayne Blvd., Miami, Florida 33137, adopted, used and is using the trademarks "ULTRA MIDE,"

"ULTRA MIDE D" and "IVAX DERMATOLOGICALS, INC."; which are being registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") under applications Serial Nos. 78/568,255, 78/568,260

and 78/498,531; adopted, used and is using the trademarks "ULTRA MIDE 25," and "AQUADERM," for

which registrations have been obtained in the USPTO under U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 1,629,759, and

1,578,499; and

WHEREAS, IVAX Laboratories, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an address of 4400 Biscayne

Blvd., Miami, Florida 33137, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks, together with the

applications and registrations therefor and the good will associated with the marks, and including the right

to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, IVAX Dermatologicals, Inc., does hereby assign unto IVAX Laboratories, Inc., all

rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks "ULTRA MIDE," "ULTRA MIDE D," "ULTRA

MIDE 25," "AQUADERM," and "IVAX DERMATOLOGICALS, INC.," including the above identified

applications and registrations therefore, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

IVAX DERMATOLOGICALS, INC.

Mark W. Durand

Senior Vice President

Date: September 25, 2006

REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 10/20/2006